



Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri **College for Women**

UGC 2(1) & 12(B) - Element - filses on el 965 corrodiffmail.com - website : Www.vgcollege.in 🕿 : 08472 - 220374

Date: 08/11/2019

Memorandum of Understanding

We. the HKE SOCIETY'S, SMT. VEERAMMA GANGASIRI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KALABURAGI and KALABURAGI LADIES' ASSOCIATION MANUFACTURER PARK -KLAMP, Kalaburagi, hereby declare that both the institutions are rendering Entrepreneurial Skill Development and innovation activities in their respective capacity, have come together to execute a Memorandum of Understanding to carry on the activities noted below:

- 1. To promote entrepreneurship among women.
- 2. Create a platform to innovate own livelihood ideas.
- 3. Organise workshops regarding innovation, start ups etc.
- 4. Organise interaction sessions with Entrepreneurs.
- 5. This bond is executed from 08-11-2019 to 08-11-2024

Parties:

PRINCIPA

PRINCIPAL Smt. Veeramma Ganagasiri College for Women KALABURAGI - 585 102.

ULBARGA.

muuree & Management,

Witness

v.G. Degree C. Hege for women. Place: laburage

08/11/2019 Date:

MANAGING DIRECTOR



Colles Hyderabad Karnataka Education Society's SMT. VEERAMMA GANGASIRI DEGREE COLLEGE AND P.G CENTRE FOR WOMEN



So

KALABUR

(Affiliated to Karnataka State Akkamahadeyi Women's University, Vijayapura & Reaccredited with "A" grade by

NAAC, Bengaluru)

KALABURAGI-585102 🖯 Karnataka - INDIA

REPORT

A National Level Webinar on "Heralding Atmanirbhar of Women in Kalyana Karnataka Through Entrepreneurship "

Jointly organised by H.K.E.S`s, SMT. VEERAMMA GANGASIRI DEGREE COLLEGE & P.G CENTRE FOR WOMEN

HYDERABAD KARNATAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES, Kalaburagi, HKCCI

KALABURAGI LADIES' ASSOCIATION MANUFACTURER PARK -**KLAMP**

Kalaburagi is an educational hub, we proudly say that we have 4 universities, with numerous courses. It has all the modes of connectivity, road, rail & air to all the major cities. It's also very rich in solar resources.

But, the graduates produced by us are not in a position to readily assume their due role, in the industrial development of Kalyana Karnataka region, due to a wide gap between the theory which is designed in their curriculum and the practical aspects.

Hence, the main purpose of this webinar is to gain the knowledge of how to bridge a gap between the theoretical concepts of entrepreneurship towards the practical execution in reality. Through this platform, we the people of Kalyana Karnataka aim at sanitizing our youngergeneration, girl students, women entrepreneurs, to overcome the obstacles in their endeavour and step towards an

Atma nirbhar f algelf reliant women. 5.6.60 what f reliant women.

IQAC Coordinator Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585102

Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585102

Smt. Uma Minajigi Reur, Webinar Coordinator, Head Department of Commerce & Management, Smt. V G Degree College for Women, hosted the webinar.

KALABURAGI

Dr.Rajendra Konda, Principal, Smt. V G Degree College for Women, welcomed the gathering and gave brief introduction about the college.

Smt. V V Jyothsna, IAS, Deputy Commissioner Kalaburagi, gave the

inaugural address.

Smt. Vasireddi Vijaya Jyothsna, a 2010 batch IAS officer, took charge as the Deputy Commissioner of Kalaburagi district on 29th August, 2020.

Madam, Jyothsna, during her tenure as Chitradurga DC during 2017-18, focused on improving education standards and initiated the 'Mission Teach' programme to arrest the school drop-out rate.

Madam, had also served as mission director for Skill Mission, Bengaluru, and also Secretary for the Karnataka Building and Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board.

The keynote address was given by Smt. Ratna Prabha, IAS

Former, Chief Secretary of Karnataka & currently, The President, UBUNTU, Consortium of Women Entrepreneur's Associations.

A 1981 batch IAS officer, served as a collector in many different districts of Karnataka. Madam served as an IAS officer for 37 years.

Madam was the third woman chief secretary of Karnataka. After retirement from IAS. Madam joined the political party BJP in 2019.

Awards.

• Award for Excellence in Administration in 2006 – by Delhi Telugu academy

2002

in

IOAC Coordinataram Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585 102 PRINCIPAL Smt. Veeramma Gangasmugu College for Women Kalaburagi - 585102

academv

Partners in progress in 2001 – by Hyderabad software exports Association.
Govt. Award for Devadasi System Eradication in 1992 – by the government of Karnataka.

 Best manager of the year in 1998 – by Rotary Club
 Vishweshwaraiah Memorial Trust Award in 1996 – by Vishweshwaraiah Memorial

• Woman of the year in 1999 – by American Biographical Institute, INC. USA.

- Woman of the year in 2000 by American Biographical Institute, INC. USA.
- UgadiPuriskaram in 2001 by Vedic seva trust, Visakhapatnam.

• Award for best state for supporting woman enterpreneurship in 2017 – by WEconnect International, D.C.

Opportunities for Women Entrepreneurs, by Smt. Uma Reddy, MD, M/S Hitech Magnetics & Electronics Pvt Ltd.

IOAC Coord Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585102

PRINCTPAL Smt. V.G. Degree College for Wome. GULBARGA RINCIPAL

Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585 102

Photo Gallery



IQAC Coordinator Smt. Veeramma Gangasir College for Women Kalaburagi - 585102

PRINCIPAL Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585 102



Sri. Prashant Mankar, President HKCCI, giving Presidential Remarks

5.G. Gonnhalli IQAC Coordinator Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585 102

Aluns PRINCIPAL Smt. Veeramma Gangasiri College for Women Kalaburagi - 585 102



H.K.E.S'S, SMT, VEERAMMA GANGASIRI DEGREE COLLEGE & P.G CENTRE FOR WOMEN, KALABURAGI



HYDERABAD KARNATAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES, KALABURAGI KALABURAGI LADIES ASSOCIATION MANUFACTURER PARK, KALABURAGI

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Aishwarya Mathapati

has participated in the A National Level Webmar on "HERALDING AIMANIRBHAR OF WOMEN IN KALYANA KARNALAKA". ENTREPRENEURSHIP"

on 3rd July: 2021 organized by HKES. Smt. Veeramma Ganagasiri Degree College & Pool en Kalaburagi. Hyderabad Karnataka Chamber Of Commerce And Industries. Kalaburagi & Kaloburagi Association: Manufacturer Park, Kalaburagi

Ro

Smt. Uma Minajigi ordinator Head Dept of Commerce Janagement SVGDCW Kalaburagi

ling!

Smt. Bharati Patil President, KLAMP Sri, Prashant S. Mankar President: HKCC1



Made for free with Certify'em